503720885 03/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3767526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUDWIG PLACK	02/24/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, FASERVEREDLUNG UND FASERAUSRÜSTUNG WILHELM PLACK, INHABER: LUDWIG PLACK E.K.		
Street Address:	AM SEEWASEM 12		
City:	BIEDENKOPF		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	35216		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14915450	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dallaspatents@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 5601 GRANITE PARKWAY

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4585-00200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEITH C. RAWLINS
SIGNATURE:	/Keith C. Rawlins/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503720885 REEL: 037887 FRAME: 0294

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ludwig PLACK, am an inventor of WET TREATMENT DEVICES, IN PARTICULAR DYEING CENTRIFUGES, AND A METHOD FOR OPERATING SUCH A DYEING CENTRIFUGE (the "Invention"), and of an application for United States Patent disclosing said invention, Serial No. 14/915,450 filed February 29, 2016, also known as attorney docket number 80308-0004-PWOUS (4585-00200), which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2014/064240 filed on July 3, 2014, which claimed priority to German Patent Application No. 10 2013 109 482.1 filed on August 30, 2013 (attorney is authorized to fill in the blanks when known); and

WHEREAS, INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, FASERVEREDLUNG UND FASERAUSRÜSTUNG WILHELM PLACK, INHABER: LUDWIG PLACK E.K., (hereinafter "INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI"), a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, all right, title and interest in and to the said Invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all other applications for said invention, including divisional, continuation, provisional, non-provisional, regular, and reissue applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, as assignee of my entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I further hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

368118-v1/4585-00200

PATENT REEL: 037887 FRAME: 0295

# Docket. No. 80308-0004-PWOUS (4585-00200)

And I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, communicate to INDUSTRIEFÄRBEREI, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to me, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

ASSIG	SNOR:				
Date:	Feb. 24,	2016	Signature:	×. 9.	ZaN
<b>*</b>	***************************************		•	Ludwig PLAC	K .
WITN	ESS:				
m .	Feb. 24,	2016		11.6	4
Date:	(00, 1, )		Signature:	X	<u> </u>
			Name:	Uwe PL	ACK

368118-v1/4585-00200

RECORDED: 03/03/2016

PATENT REEL: 037887 FRAME: 0296